
Model SPU for PDC - 10E Volt/Hz
Date of

Modification 
Serial Number

Modified Article Ferrite Core

Reason for 

Modification

To comply with CE mark standards

To comply with CE mark standards, the sleeve Core-SFC-S has been added to the Harness Power Supply Unit (P/N A9845300)
and the Ferrite Core - TFC-20-10-10 has been added to the Interface Harness (P/N A9845320).

Old  P/N New P/N Description Q’ty Used
Inter-

change-
ability

Parts Catalog

Index No. Page

16070575 Sleeve Core SFC - S 0 → 1 110 3

16070663 Ferrite Core - TFC-20-10-10 0 → 1 111 3

M. Iwasa, Manager
Technical Support Department
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V/Hz DESTINATION CODE SERIAL NUMBERMODEL NAME

SPU1 - II 230/60 Europe A711-27

A3675060004
 ~ A3675060007
  A3675060009
  A3675060012
  A3675060015 ~


	MB 1:  Ferrite Core

