ISSUED ON: October 31, '95

Model	SPU for PDC - 10E	Volt/Hz	Date of Modification	Serial Number
Modified Article	Ferrite Core			
Reason for  Modification	To comply with CE mark standards			

To comply with CE mark standards, the sleeve Core-SFC-S has been added to the Harness Power Supply Unit (P/N A9845300) and the Ferrite Core - TFC-20-10-10 has been added to the Interface Harness (P/N A9845320).

Old P/N	New P/N	Description	Q'ty Used	Inter- change- ability	Parts Catalog	
					Index No.	Page
	16070575	Sleeve Core SFC - S	0 → 1		110	3
	16070663	Ferrite Core - TFC-20-10-10	0 → 1		111	3

M. Iwasa, Manager Technical Support Department

MODEL NAME	V/Hz	DESTINATION	CODE	SERIAL NUMBER
SPU1 - II	230/60	Europe	A711-27	A3675060004 ~ A3675060007 A3675060009 A3675060012 A3675060015 ~